
Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

19.2.2 School Portal and IFAP Roll Out Plan 46 days Fri 9/29/00 Fri 12/1/00

Approval for URL 7 days Fri 9/29/00 Mon 10/9/00

Inform Users Group of Beta Testing 1 day Mon 10/9/00 Mon 10/9/00

Solicit Beta Testers from  Financial Aid Community 1 day Mon 10/9/00 Mon 10/9/00

MASFAA  Portal/COD Presentations 1 day Mon 10/9/00 Mon 10/9/00

RMASFAA Conference Presentation 1 day Mon 10/16/00 Mon 10/16/00

Message to Financial Aid Community 5 days Mon 11/6/00 Fri 11/10/00

Dallas EAC 3 days Mon 11/13/00 Wed 11/15/00

School Portal Open Forum 3 days Mon 11/13/00 Wed 11/15/00

SFA Tools for Schools: CSCC, IFAP, and School Portal Web Site 3 days Mon 11/13/00 Wed 11/15/00

School Services Available on SFA's Web Site 1 day Wed 11/15/00 Wed 11/15/00

EAC  Users Lab/Dallas 3 days Mon 11/13/00 Wed 11/15/00

Portal/IFAP Beta Test 3 days Wed 10/18/00 Fri 10/20/00

Portal/IFAP Stress Test 3 days Fri 11/3/00 Tue 11/7/00

Portal/IFAP Usability Test 3 days Wed 11/8/00 Fri 11/10/00

Roll-Out to Internal Stakeholders 1 day Wed 11/8/00 Wed 11/8/00

Final GM Sign Off 1 day Fri 11/10/00 Fri 11/10/00

Emphasize one feature of the portal for internal staff each week 25 days Mon 11/13/00 Fri 12/15/00

Encourage user feedback, build confidence in product 25 days Mon 11/13/00 Fri 12/15/00

Obtain PR Giveaways 34 days Mon 10/16/00 Thu 11/30/00

Portal Press Release 1 day Mon 11/13/00 Mon 11/13/00

Post questions raised through feedback mechanisms as Q&A in SFA News 25 days Mon 11/13/00 Fri 12/15/00

Atlanta EAC 3 days Tue 11/28/00 Thu 11/30/00

School Portal Open Forum 3 days Tue 11/28/00 Thu 11/30/00

SFA Tools for Schools: CSCC, IFAP and School Portal Web Site 3 days Tue 11/28/00 Thu 11/30/00

School Services Available on SFA's Web Site 1 day Thu 11/30/00 Thu 11/30/00

EAC Users Lab/Atlanta 3 days Tue 11/28/00 Thu 11/30/00

Celebrate Success with SFA 1 day Mon 12/4/00 Mon 12/4/00

Sr. Leadership Briefing on vision for 2nd portal iteration 1 day Mon 12/11/00 Mon 12/11/00

Briefing of schools channel managers/Request for input on portal usage 1 day Wed 12/13/00 Wed 12/13/00

Phoenix EAC 3 days Tue 12/12/00 Thu 12/14/00

School Portal Open Forum 3 days Tue 12/12/00 Thu 12/14/00

SFA Tools for Schools: CSCC, IFAP and School Portal Web Site 3 days Tue 12/12/00 Thu 12/14/00

School Services Available on SFA's Web Site 1 day Thu 12/14/00 Thu 12/14/00

EAC Users Lab/Phoenix 3 days Tue 12/12/00 Thu 12/14/00

Modernization Partner,SFA Schools Channel Staff,SFA Communications,Pro

SFA Schools Channel Staff,SFA Communications

Modernization Partner

Modernization Partner

Modernization Partner & SFA Schools Channel Staff

Kay Jacks

Vicki Adkins/IFAP

Colleen Kennedy

Michaelyn Milidantri & Colleen Kennedy

CSCC Staff

Financial Aid Community,SFA Schools Channel Staff & Product Developers
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